Flat border construction
03/2017 – DE/en
Ventilation grilles for instal
lation into walls, sills or rec
tangular ducts
Type XGRILLE Basic
The new XGRILLE Basic ventilation grilles with their gently sloped border combine
function with an attractive design; they can be installed in walls, sills or rectangular

 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: X-GRILLE-Basic-AG/525×225/B1/VS/P1-RAL 9016
Attachments Damper unit, opposed action blades
Nominal size 525 × 225 mm
Installation subframe With installation subframe
Fixing Concealed screw fixing
Surface RAL 9016, traffic white, gloss level 70 %
Ventilation grilles for installation into walls, sills or rectangular ducts
Order code
03/2017 – DE/en
XGRILLE Basic
PD – XGB – 11
X-GRILLE Basic for continuous horizontal runs
  X-GRILLE-Basic – E – R – AG  /  L×H  /  D1  /  VS  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
X-GRILLE-Basic Horizontal run section
 Section
E End section
M Middle section
 End section
 Specify only for end section
R Right end section
L Left end section
 Attachments
A Without (grille face only)
AG Damper unit, opposed action blades
D Air direction control, blades installed at 90°
to the front blades, independently
adjustable
DG D combined with AG
 Nominal size [mm]
 L × H
 Length
 Middle section: 2000 mm
 End section: 950 – 2025 mm
 Height: 125, 225, 325
 Installation subframe
 No entry: none
D1 For end section
F1 For middle section
 Fixing
VS Concealed screw fixing
KB Without fixing material
 VS only with installation subframe
 Surface
 No entry: powdercoated RAL 9010, pure
white
P1 Powdercoated, RAL ... CLASSIC
 Gloss level
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: X-Grille-Basic-E-R-AG/1025×225/D1/VS
Section End section
End section Right end section
Attachments Damper unit, opposed action blades
Nominal size 1025 × 225
Installation subframe For end section
Fixing Concealed screw fixing
Surface RAL 9010, pure white, gloss level 50 %
Ventilation grilles for installation into walls, sills or rectangular ducts
Dimensions and weight XGRILLE Basic
03/2017 – DE/en
The weight table shows the available nominal
sizes
PD – XGB – 12
X-GRILLE Basic, single grille
H
L [mm]
225 325 425 525 625 825 1025 1225
m
mm kg
125 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.9 1.1 1.4 1.7 2.0
225 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.7 2.2 2.7 3.1
325 1.4 1.7 2.0 2.3 3.0 3.7 4.3
425 2.2 2.6 3.0 3.9 4.7 5.5
525 3.1 3.6 4.8 5.7 6.7
Weights apply to ventilation grilles without attachments
X-GRILLE Basic, 26 mm wide front border
20H
 +
 2
0
26
33 5
L + 20
26
L   Nominal length
Vertical centre mullion if L > 625 mm
H   Nominal height
X-GRILLE Basic for continuous horizontal runs
20
332626 E – 2,5 E – 2,5M = 2000 5
H
 +
 2
0
E   End section
M   Middle section
H   Nominal height
Ventilation grilles for installation into walls, sills or rectangular ducts
Dimensions and weight
03/2017 – DE/en
XGRILLE Basic
PD – XGB – 13
X-GRILLE Basic for continuous horizontal runs
H
Section
E M
mm kg/m kg
125 1.6 3.2
225 2.6 5.2
325 3.6 7.2
Middle section M: 2000 mm
End section E: 950 – 2025 mm in increments of 1 mm
Weights apply to sections without attachments
Ventilation grilles for installation into walls, sills or rectangular ducts
Product details XGRILLE Basic
03/2017 – DE/enPD – XGB – 14
Front border –
longitudinal section